
12 SE 1st Street
Gainesville, FloridaAlachua County, FL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 121-0947 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:9/28/2021 Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:10/12/2021

Title: Contracts #11404 and #11405 1st Amendments to Agreements for Annual Laboratory Analysis
Services (RFP 20-96)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. #11404 1st Amendment ALS Group ATF.pdf, 2. #11405 1st Amendment Adv Env ATF.pdf, 3. #11404
ALS Group Lab Analysis.pdf, 4. #11405 Advanced Environmental Original Agreement.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Agenda Item Name:
Contracts #11404 and #11405 1st Amendments to Agreements for Annual Laboratory Analysis
Services (RFP 20-96)

Presenter:
Gregory Owen 352.264.6800

Description:
1st Amendment to contracts #11404 and #11405 for Annual Laboratory Analysis Services in an
amount not to exceed (NTE) $100,000.00 annually to extend the term to September 30, 2023.

Recommended Action:
Approve contracts #11404 and #11405 1st amendments to agreements for Annual Laboratory
Analysis Services and authorize the Chair to approve same.

Prior Board Motions:
On October 9, 2019 the BoCC approved the original agreements

Fiscal Consideration:
$100,000 per lab split among the following funds:

001.55.5511.537.31.00 General Fund
087.55.5511.537.31.00 NPDES Stormwater Cleanup
146.55.5511.537.12.00 Stormwater Management

Strategic Guide:
Environment

Alachua County, FL Printed on 5/13/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 21-0947, Version: 1

Background:
Analytical services are used for laboratory analysis related to monitoring of surface water,
groundwater, stormwater and wastewater.  Analytical data are an integral part of water resources
protection and are used to evaluate water quality impairment and to determine compliance with water
quality standards, total maximum daily loads (TMDLs), and facility permit conditions.

Alachua County, FL Printed on 5/13/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

